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The Great Debate 

We will be celebrating World 

Book Day (a day late)  on Friday 

6th March. This is a national  

celebration of books and reading. 

On this day, we would love 

children to come to school 

dressed as their favourite book 

character  and bring the accompanying book (named please). 

If you prefer a ‘bought’ costume to a homemade one, and you have any 

old, no longer need costumes please bring these to school from 

Monday 26th February. We will  have a rail outside the office where you  

can leave costumes and help yourself to a different one. Hopefully this 

will help with cost and saving the planet! 

Yesterday, a team of Year 5 pupils attended Fullbrook School to take part 

in a debating competition. The team were up against students from other 

local primary schools and their skills were put to the test as they put 

forward their arguments (why homework should be banned and why 

maths is better than sports).  

The children spoke eloquently and with clarity. This was the first time 

they had ever done anything like this and we were so proud when they 

won the competition overall, bringing home the debating cup. Great 

work, some future politicians in the making! 

They were very well supported by their fellow classmates cheering them 

on! 
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Dear Parents and Carers, 

We’ve had another busy and positive week at school, with lots to celebrate! 

Assembly Adventures 

This week, the children learned about King Nebuchadnezzar and how he differed from Daniel. They 

explored how Daniel showed kindness and love, while King Nebuchadnezzar was proud and accustomed 

to getting his own way. We discussed the importance of being proud of one another while remaining 

humble. During class assemblies, the children also reflected on ways they could shine like stars and make 

wise choices. 

English 

On Monday, Mrs Murray and Mrs Goree carried out an English learning walk across the school. They 

visited each class and saw children thoroughly enjoying their English lessons. Pupils were immersed in 

their texts through rich discussion, thoughtful questioning, visual props, drama and artwork. 

Maths Visit 

On Tuesday, we welcomed teachers from a number of local schools who visited our Maths lessons. Led 

by Miss Daly, they enjoyed seeing how engaged the children were, using a range of resources and 

strategies to support their learning. 

INSET Day 

On Wednesday, we hosted several training sessions with schools across the trust. Miss Daly and Miss 

Adams led staff training in Maths and Science, while Miss Dennis delivered Music training. Our teaching 

assistants also took part in a valuable session led by Charlotte Clarke, focusing on supporting children’s 

behaviour in school. 

Debating Glory! 

A team of Year 5 pupils took part in a debating competition at Fullbrook School yesterday. As the winning 

team, they proudly brought home a trophy and a couple of teddies. Beware, Mr Dutton — you may now 

be challenged on whether homework should be banned! 

Girls’ Football 

We wish Mrs Steen and our girls’ football team the very best of luck as they head to Dorking this 

afternoon for a football tournament. They are not only representing our school, but also Woking. We are 

extremely proud of their achievements so far and wish them continued success today. The winning team 

will go on to represent Surrey in a national schools’ competition. 

Parents’ Evenings 

We are looking forward to seeing you all next week to discuss your child’s progress. Please remember to 

sign up for an appointment if you haven’t already done so. Please contact the office if you have any issues 

with booking. 

I hope you all have a wonderful weekend. 

Chantelle Porter 

Assistant Headteacher 

Assistant Headteacher’s Letter 

LEGO 

Do you have any spare Lego (not Duplo 

please) that you could donate to 

school? 

We are setting up a Lego station in the 

junior playground so any donations, no 

matter how big or small would be welcome. Perhaps you might see 

something going free on local marketplace sites and could snap it 

up for us! 

Any donations can be brought to the office. Thank you very much! 
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Golden Book Returns Next Week 

SPRING TERM DATES 

Mon 2 Feb  Y5 Fire Safety Workshop (1 class) 

Tue 3 Feb  Y5 Fire Safety Workshop (1 class) 

Tue 3 Feb 15:30 - 17:30 Spring Term Parents Evenings 

Thu 5 Feb 15:30 - 19:30 Spring Term Parents Evenings 

Tue 10 Feb  Safer Internet Day 

Wed 11 Feb  Y6 Greeks Workshop 

Wed 11 Feb 14:15 Y3 / Y4 Performance @ CoGS 

Thu 12 Feb  Y1 to Milestones Museum 

Thu 12 Feb  Y5 Bath Bombs with Dr M 

Fri 13 Feb  Bright Mufti Day for Children’s Mental Health Week 

Fri 13 Feb 15:00 Valentine’s Day Bake Sale 

Mon 16 - Fri 20 Feb  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Mon 23 Feb  Young Voices Choir to O2 

Tue 24 Feb  Y6 Hearts with Dr M 

Tue 24 Feb  Y5/6 Girl’s Football Tournament 

Wed 25 Feb 09:00 KS2 visit CoGS to mark Ash Wednesday 

Fri 6 Mar  World Book Day 

Fri 6 Mar 19:30 - 22:00 PTA Spring Quiz Night 

Mon 9 Mar  Y3 Elm Feet First Training 

Tue 10 Mar  Y3 Maple Feet First Training 

Wed 11 Mar  Y2 to Brooklands Museum 

Tue 17 Mar  Bishop of Dorking Visit 

Wed 18 Mar  YN & YR Little City @ CoGS 

Tue 24 Mar  Y3 Soils workshop with Dr M 

Wed 25 Mar  Y5 Vikings Workshop 

Thu 26 Mar 09:00 Easter Service @ CoGS 

Fri 27 Mar 12:00 Last Day of Spring Term 

Mon 30 Mar - Fri 10 Apr  EASTER HOLIDAY 

Monday 16th - Friday 20th February HALF TERM 

Friday 27th March Term ends  at 12:00 

Monday 13th April First day of term 

Monday 4th May BANK HOLIDAY 

Monday 25th - Friday 29th May HALF TERM 

Monday 29th June INSET DAY 

Friday 17th July Term ends at 12:00 

Term Dates … This Year 

(2025/26) 
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SUMMER TERM DATES 

Mon 13 Apr  First Day of Summer Term 

Thu 23 & Fri 24 Apr  Life Bus Workshops 

Mon 27 - Wed 29 Apr  Y4 Hindleap Warren Residential 

Mon 4 May  Bank Holiday 

Thu 7 May  YR to Wellington Park 

Fri 8 May  Y4 to Hampton Court 

Mon 11 - Thu 14 May  Y6 SATS 

Mon 18 May am EYFS & KS1 Sports Day 

Wed 20 May  Class Photos 

Thu 21 May  Y5 to Mosque 

Fri 22 May am KS2 Sports Day 

Mon 25 - Fri 29 May  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Wed 10 Jun  Y1 Animal Club Workshop 

Sat 13 Jun  School Summer Fair 

Tue 16 Jun  Y6 Leavers’ Service @ Cathedral 

Wed 17 Jun  EYFS Minibeast Bugfest 

Thu 18 Jun  Y6 Lego Stem Workshop 

Fri 19 Jun  Y5 to Wildwood 

Sat 20 Jun evening Y4 Brass Concert @ CoGS 

Wed 24 Jun  Y2 to The Lookout Discovery Centre 

Wed 24 Jun  Nursery Class Photo 

Fri 26 Jun  Y3 Outdoor Learning Activity Day 

Mon 29 Jun  INSET DAY 

Tue 30 Jun & Wed 1 Jul  Forest School - 1 class per day 

Mon 6  - Fri 10 Jul  Y6 Osmington Bay Residential 

Thu 16 Jul 09:00 Leavers Service @ CoGS 

Fri 17 Jul 12:00 Last Day of Summer Term 
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Term Dates … Next Year  

(2026/27) 
Tuesday 1st & Wednesday 2nd September INSET DAYS 

Thursday 3rd September Term starts for children 

Friday 16th October INSET DAY 

Monday 19th - Friday 30th October HALF TERM 

Friday 18th December Term ends 

Monday 4th January First day of term 

Monday 15th - Friday 19th February HALF TERM 

Wednesday 24th March Term ends 

Thursday 25th March INSET DAY 

Monday 12th April First day of term 

Monday 3rd May BANK HOLIDAY 

Monday 31st May - Friday 4th June HALF TERM 

Monday 28th June INSET DAY 

Friday 23rd July Term ends  

OAK CLASS NEED YOUR HELP 

Are there any parents who could come 

and read with Oak Class on Tuesday, 

Wednesday or Thursday please? 

Parent readers are so valuable to us 

and make such a difference that it 

would be wonderful to have more. 

Please contact Miss Daly if you can 

help 

 m.daly@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk 

mailto:m.daly@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk
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